

PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT TO SERVE IDLEBROOK DRIVE				1		2		3		3	
				RH Price, Inc.		Sanders Utility Construction		State Utility Contractors, Inc.		Midland Contracting, LLC	
1	FOR CLEARING RIGHT-OF-WAY AND GRUBBING UNDERBRUSH, AS SPECIFIED	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING NEW SANITARY SEWER PIPE, AS SPECIFIED. COMPLETE IN PLACE										
A	12-INCH SEWER										
1	0'-6' DEPTH	682	LF	\$65.00	\$44,330.00	\$78.00	\$53,196.00	\$125.00	\$85,250.00	\$162.00	\$110,484.00
2	6'-8' DEPTH	499	LF	\$67.00	\$33,433.00	\$80.00	\$39,920.00	\$128.00	\$63,872.00	\$168.00	\$83,832.00
3	8'-10' DEPTH	580	LF	\$72.00	\$41,760.00	\$89.00	\$51,620.00	\$131.00	\$75,980.00	\$176.00	\$102,080.00
4	10'-12' DEPTH	236	LF	\$79.00	\$18,644.00	\$92.00	\$21,712.00	\$135.00	\$31,860.00	\$200.00	\$47,200.00
5	12'-14' DEPTH	193	LF	\$88.00	\$16,984.00	\$110.00	\$21,230.00	\$148.00	\$28,564.00	\$240.00	\$46,320.00
6	14'-16' DEPTH	173	LF	\$100.00	\$17,300.00	\$115.00	\$19,895.00	\$160.00	\$27,680.00	\$290.00	\$50,170.00
B	8-INCH SEWER										
1	0'-6' DEPTH	6	LF	\$58.00	\$348.00	\$72.00	\$432.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00
2	6'-8' DEPTH	48	LF	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$123.00	\$5,904.00	\$176.00	\$8,448.00
3	8'-10' DEPTH	104	LF	\$65.00	\$6,760.00	\$78.00	\$8,112.00	\$130.00	\$13,520.00	\$184.00	\$19,136.00
3	FOR SUBSTITUTING DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350) FOR ANY SEWER INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE (ADD ON TO ITEM 2)										
A	12-INCH SEWER	128	LF	\$20.00	\$2,560.00	\$21.00	\$2,688.00	\$25.00	\$3,200.00	\$25.00	\$3,200.00
B	8-INCH SEWER	158	LF	\$15.00	\$2,370.00	\$15.00	\$2,370.00	\$18.00	\$2,844.00	\$20.00	\$3,160.00
4	FOR CROSSING CREEK WITH NEW MAIN SEWERS AS SPECIFIED AND SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL PERMITS, (STREAMBANK RESTORATION PAID SEPARATELY) AT STA 1+25	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	FOR 4-INCH SEWER SERVICE LATERAL CONNECTIONS TO THE MAIN, AS SPECIFIED. COMPLETE IN PLACE										
A	INTO TEES (PVC OR DIP) (4" AND 6" ONLY)	9	EA	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00
B	INTO MANHOLE	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
6	FOR 4-INCH SEWER SERVICE LATERALS AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE										
A	FOR 4-INCH (SCHEDULE 40 PVC OR SOIL) PIPE - OPEN CUT										
1	0'-8' DEPTH	155	LF	\$21.00	\$3,255.00	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$15.00	\$2,325.00	\$80.00	\$12,400.00
2	8'-16' DEPTH	80	LF	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$130.00	\$10,400.00
B	FOR SUBSTITUTING 4-INCH PRESSURE CLASS 350 DIP (ADD ON TO "A" ABOVE)	100	LF	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$17.00	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
C	FOR INSTALLING CLEANOUTS AT EDGE OF STREET R/W OR SEWER EASEMENT										
1	0'-6' DEPTH	7	EA	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00
2	6'-10' DEPTH	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
D	FOR INSTALLING 4-INCH SERVICES BY BORE (ADD ON TO "A" ABOVE)	75	LF	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
7	FOR TESTING FOR EXFILTRATION AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE										
A	SANITARY SEWER MAINS (ANY DIAMETER)	2464	LF	\$1.00	\$2,464.00	\$1.00	\$2,464.00	\$0.60	\$1,478.40	\$2.00	\$4,928.00
B	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES	15	EA	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
8	FOR INTERNAL CCTV INSPECTION OF NEW SEWER MAINS AND LATERALS. AS SPECIFIED. COMPLETE										
A	SANITARY SEWER MAINS (ANY DIAMETER)	2464	LF	\$3.00	\$7,392.00	\$2.50	\$6,160.00	\$4.00	\$9,856.00	\$2.00	\$4,928.00
B	SANITARY SEWER LATERALS (ANY DIAMETER)	235	LF	\$3.00	\$705.00	\$2.25	\$528.75	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$2.00	\$470.00
9	FOR BASIC 0'-6' DEPTH MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER, AS SPECIFIED, BACKFILLED. COMPLETE IN PLACE										

PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT TO SERVE IDLEBROOK DRIVE				1		2		3		3	
				RH Price, Inc.		Sanders Utility Construction		State Utility Contractors, Inc.		Midland Contracting, LLC	
A	MANHOLES IN UNPAVED AREAS, FRAME BOLTED TO MANHOLE PER STANDARD DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	10	EA	\$2,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
B	MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS, FRAME BOLTED TO MANHOLE WITH CONCRETE ENCASEMENT PER STANDARD DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	5	EA	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
10	FOR EXTRA DEPTH, 4-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, BACKFILLED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	52	VF	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,720.00	\$130.00	\$6,760.00
11	FOR OUTSIDE DROPS AT MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE (DUCTILE IRON DROPS ONLY)										
A	8-INCH OUTSIDE DROPS										
1	FOR BASIC 0'-3' DEPTH INCLUDING BEND AND TEE	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	FOR EXTRA DEPTH (EXCLUDING FIRST 3 VERTICAL FEET)	10	VF	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
12	FOR CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE										
A	CONNECTION AT STA 0+00 INCLUDING REBUILDING BENCH AND INVERT CHANNEL	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
B	CONNECTION AT STA 0+39.35 LINE C, INCLUDING REBUILDING BENCH AND INVERT CHANNEL	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	FOR ABANDONING EXISTING SEWERS AND MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE										
A	FOR REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLES COMPLETELY WHERE ENCOUNTERED WITH NEW CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING PLUGGING PIPES TO BE ABANDONED AT NEW MANHOLES WITH CONCRETE	10	EA	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
B	FOR ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLES PER CMU STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
14	FOR CUTTING (SAWING), REMOVING AND REPLACING CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS AND SIDEWALKS AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE										
A	4" DEPTH	35	SY	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$39.00	\$1,365.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
B	6" DEPTH	154	SY	\$50.00	\$7,700.00	\$60.00	\$9,240.00	\$75.00	\$11,550.00	\$140.00	\$21,560.00
C	FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 2-INCH DEPTH OF CONCRETE REPLACEMENT (WILL BE IN ADDITION TO ITEM A ABOVE)	25	SY	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
D	FOR CUTTING, REMOVING AND REPLACING 2'-0" VALLEY CURB	240	LF	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$23.00	\$5,520.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00
15	FOR SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE										
A	FOR THE FIRST 25 CY PER PROJECT	25	CY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
B	FOR ADDITIONAL ROCK EXCAVATION AFTER THE INITIAL 25 CY PER PROJECT	200	CY	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
C	PREBLAST SURVEY (AS REQUIRED)	20	EA	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
16	FOR STONE RIP-RAP (WITHOUT GROUT) AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE										
		10	SY	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
17	FOR STONE STABILIZATION MATERIAL AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE										
		110	TN	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$28.00	\$3,080.00
18	FOR FURNISHING SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE										
		300	CY	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$26.00	\$7,800.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
19	FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING VARIOUS EROSION CONTROL DEVICES, AS SPECIFIED										
A	SILT FENCE	1640	LF	\$2.00	\$3,280.00	\$3.00	\$4,920.00	\$3.20	\$5,248.00	\$3.00	\$4,920.00
B	STONE FILLED BURLAP BAG (CMU EROSION CONTROL DETAIL 2) TEMP. INLET PROTECTION	3	EA	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$150.00

PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT TO SERVE IDLEBROOK DRIVE				1		2		3		3	
				RH Price, Inc.		Sanders Utility Construction		State Utility Contractors, Inc.		Midland Contracting, LLC	
C	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	400	SY	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
D	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE STONE OUTLET	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
E	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
F	TEMPORARY STREAM CROSSING, TYPE II	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
G	EROSION CONTROL MATTING FOR STREAMBANK STABILIZATION PER DETAIL ON SHEET 6	260	SY	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00
20	FOR CUTTING (SAWING), REMOVING AND REPLACING ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT AS SPECIFIED. COMPLETE IN PLACE										
A	8-INCH DEPTH (6.5" I 19.0B INTERMEDIATE COURSE AND 1.5" S 9.5B SURFACE COURSE)	575	SY	\$65.00	\$37,375.00	\$70.00	\$40,250.00	\$73.00	\$41,975.00	\$110.00	\$63,250.00
21	ADJUST ALIGNMENT OF EXISTING 8-INCH WATER MAIN NEAR STA 0+39 (LINE C) WITH DIP										
A	8-INCH RJ DIP	50	LF	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
B	FITTINGS	100	LB	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
C	FORM AND PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE BLOCKING	10	CF	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 21)				\$426,935.00		\$448,997.75		\$667,848.40		\$886,246.00
22	FOR MOBILIZATION TO THE PROJECT SITE, AS SPECIFIED	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,979.96	\$8,979.96	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	SUB-SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 22)				\$436,935.00		\$457,977.71		\$681,148.40		\$901,246.00
23	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE (5% OF SUB-SUBTOTAL)	1	LS		\$21,846.75		\$22,898.89	\$34,141.32	\$34,057.42	\$42,857.00	\$42,857.00
	TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 23)				\$458,781.75		\$480,876.60		\$715,205.82		\$944,103.00